
PUBLIC NOTICE 
REVISED EARLY VOTING DAYS & HOURS FOR  

THE YORKTOWN SPECIAL ELECTION  
APRIL 16, 2024 

 
 
The following are revised hours for early voting for the Special Election being held in the Town 
of Yorktown for the Unexpired Term of Town Supervisor being held on Tuesday, April 16, 
2024.   
 

• Special Election (Supervisor – Unexpired Term) – Tuesday, April 16, 2024 
Early Voting Dates & Times: 
• Saturday, April 6, 2024 from 10 a.m. until 6 p.m. 
• Sunday, April 7, 2024 from 10 a.m. until 6 p.m. 
• Monday, April 8, 2024 from 8 a.m. until 4 p.m. 
• Tuesday, April 9, 2024 from 12 p.m. until 8 p.m. 
• Wednesday, April 10, 2024 from 8 a.m. until 4 p.m. 
• Thursday, April 11, 2024 from 12 p.m. until 8 p.m. 
• Friday, April 12, 2024 from 8 a.m. until 4 p.m. 
• Saturday, April 13, 2024 from 10 a.m. until 6 p.m. 
• Sunday, April 14, 2024 from 10 a.m. until 6 p.m. 
 
Early Voting Locations:  Albert A. Capellini Community & Cultural Center Gym, 1974 
Commerce Street, Yorktown, NY 10598 (please enter from the Veterans Road entrance to 
the back of the building) and the Jefferson Village Annex, 3500 Hill Boulevard, 
Yorktown, NY 10598. 
 

Deadline for Voter Registration:  April 6, 2024 (last day application must be received by 
the Board of Election) 
Deadline for Absentee / Early Mail Ballot Application:  April 6, 2024 (last day 
application must be received by the Board of Election) 
 

The Election Day for the Special Election is Tuesday, April 16th.  If you choose to vote on that day, 
please vote at your usual polling location.   
 
If you have any questions, please visit the Westchester County Board of Elections on the web at 
https://citizenparticipation.westchestergov.com or call (914)995-5700. You may also contact the Town 
Clerk’s office at (914)962-8152 or dquast@yorktownny.org. 
 
 

DIANA L. QUAST, TOWN CLERK 
MASTER MUNICIPAL CLERK  
TOWN OF YORKTOWN 
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